
 

Please refresh your browser to upload the most current report  

 : Mexico (Colima, Jalisco, Nayarit, South Sinaloa and North Sinaloa) is currently harvesting and/
or packing. The Brazilian season will start on week 31 (8/3/2024). See pages 3-5 and 6-7 respectively for more details.  

 : There are currently THREE main mango varieties shipped to the US market: Kent (61%), Ataulfo/Honey 
(25%) and Tommy Atkins (9%). There are also limited supply of Keitt, Manilla, Nam Doc Mai, Mallika and 2012. See page 3. 

 : (Ataulfo/Honey: Large = size 16 and larger, Small = size 18 and smaller. Round mangos: Extra Large = 7 

and larger, Large = sizes 8 and 10, Small = 12 and smaller.)  

 : Total mango volume shipped on week ending 07/13/2024 was approximately 4,002,515 boxes.    

 Mexico: Volume shipped was approximately 4,002,515 boxes for a total of 63,410,124 boxes for the season. 

: Overall mango volume shipped from week 29 (07/20/2024) to week 34 (08/24/2024) is expected 
to be about 5% higher YOY, with arrivals expected from week 30 to 35. The 2024 Mexican season is expected to be about 
3% lower YOY. The 2024 Brazilian season is expected to be about 4% higher YOY.  
 
 
 

 
 
 
Please note: U.S. entry ports report incoming volume on different schedules; some report daily and some weekly. This causes 
discrepancies between the volume shipped from the source and the volume arrived at the U.S. entry ports in any given week.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Projections are adjusted throughout the season as new information is received. 
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Week Ending

Mexico and Brazil Volume

Total Shipping Projections 2024 Total Shipped from Source 2024 Total Expected Arrival 2024 Total Shipped 2023



 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Volume shipped by variety on week ending 07/13/2024 
 
*Irradiation volumes not included 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        
2Source: National Mango Board (NM)                   
3Source: USDA—AMS                    
4Source: EMEX 
5Source: USDA—APHIS                                                            
8Source: VALEXPORT      
9Source: MANGOZ     

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico for arrival at 

U.S. Ports. 
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Week
Week

 Ending¹

Total Shipping Projection

in Boxes  

2024³⁻⁴⁻⁵⁻⁷⁻⁸⁻⁹

Total Shipped from Source

in Boxes

2024⁴⁻⁵⁻⁶⁻⁷⁻⁸

Total expected Arrival at 

U.S. Entry Port in Boxes 

2024³⁻⁴⁻⁵⁻⁷⁻⁸

Total Shipped from 

Source in Boxes2023²

1 1/6/24 - - - 25,791

2 1/13/24 27,328 27,328 27,328 124,572

3 1/20/24 137,048 137,048 137,048 320,493

4 1/27/24 201,411 201,411 201,411 483,896

5 2/3/24 365,929 365,929 365,929 568,048

6 2/10/24 616,529 616,529 616,529 451,133

7 2/17/24 984,523 984,523 984,523 644,880

8 2/24/24 1,468,688 1,468,688 1,468,688 1,019,672

9 3/2/24 1,616,808 1,616,808 1,616,808 1,191,497

10 3/9/24 1,664,266 1,664,266 1,664,266 1,537,257

11 3/16/24 1,880,777 1,880,777 1,880,777 2,048,830

12 3/23/24 2,129,858 2,129,858 2,129,858 2,552,351

13 3/30/24 2,227,029 2,227,029 2,227,029 2,618,613

14 4/6/24 1,831,270 1,831,270 1,831,270 2,438,983

15 4/13/24 2,357,157 2,357,157 2,357,157 2,292,476

16 4/20/24 3,067,360 3,067,360 3,067,360 3,619,769

17 4/27/24 3,529,683 3,529,683 3,529,683 4,340,891

18 5/4/24 3,407,207 3,407,207 3,407,207 4,077,933

19 5/11/24 3,114,640 3,114,640 3,114,640 3,130,919

20 5/18/24 3,089,442 3,089,442 3,089,442 3,063,402

21 5/25/24 3,141,144 3,141,144 3,141,144 3,417,083

22 6/1/24 3,144,237 3,144,237 3,144,237 3,830,506

23 6/8/24 3,433,102 3,433,102 3,433,102 4,067,864

24 6/15/24 4,007,124 4,007,124 4,007,124 4,092,493

25 6/22/24 3,739,869 3,739,869 3,739,869 4,288,371

26 6/29/24 4,221,703 4,221,703 4,221,703 4,324,506

27 7/6/24 4,003,477 4,003,477 4,003,477 4,064,910

28 7/13/24 4,002,515 4,002,515 4,002,515 4,051,616

29 7/20/24 3,954,239 3,705,097

30 7/27/24 3,519,556 3,525,532

31 8/3/24 3,874,374 3,673,567

32 8/10/24 3,511,494 3,499,700

33 8/17/24 3,603,382 3,615,703

34 8/24/24 3,754,256 3,216,382

35 8/31/24 3,859,458 3,284,058

36 9/7/24 3,440,182 3,003,604

37 9/14/24 2,301,308 2,137,727

38 9/21/24 1,579,604 1,362,146

39 9/28/24 1,116,864 956,824

97,924,841 63,410,124 63,410,124 100,669,095Total

Tommy Atkins
9.8%

Ataulfo 
25.5%

Kent
61.4%

Keitt
3.1%

Other
0.16%



 

 

• The Mexican mango season began the second week of January and will run until the last week of October with a 
projection of approximately 92.5 million boxes. 

• Last season’s main varieties were: Tommy Atkins (34%), Ataulfo/Honey (27%), Kent (25%), Keitt (11%) and oth-
ers (3%)  

 
 
Volume on week ending 07/13/2024 

 
 
— 

• Volume shipped from Mexico was approximately 4,002,515 boxes for a total of 63,410,124 boxes for the season 
• During the same week last year, volume shipped from Mexico was 4,051,616 boxes for a total of 68,688,755 box-

es. 
 
Price information is found on page 8-13. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        3Source: National Mango Board (NM)                  
2Source: USDA—AMS                    4Source: EMEX 
5Source: USDA—APHIS                                                             9Source: MANGOZ     

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico for arrival at 

U.S. Ports. 
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Week Ending

Mexico Volume 

Shipping Projections 2024 Shipped from Mexico 2024 Arrived at U.S. Entry Port 2024 Shipped from Mexico 2023



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Volume shipped by variety on week ending 07/13/2024 
 
*Irradiation volumes not included 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                 

2Source: USDA—AMS    
3Source: National Mango Board (NMB)          
4Source: EMEX 
5Source: USDA—APHIS  
9Source: MANGOZ      

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico for arrival at U.S. 

Ports. 

Tommy Atkins
9.8%

Ataulfo 
25.5%

Kent
61.4%

Keitt
3.1%

Other
0.16%
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Arrived at U.S. 

Entry Port in 

Boxes  2024²

Shipped from 

Mexico in boxes     

2023⁴⁻⁶

Ataulfo/Honey Reds Ataulfo/Honey Reds

1 1/6/24 - - - - - - - - - 17,489 25,791

2 1/13/24 27,328 27,328 - - - 27,328 27,328 - - - 32,466 124,572

3 1/20/24 137,048 53,406 7,392 76,250 - 137,048 53,406 7,392 76,250 - 41,990 320,493

4 1/27/24 201,411 104,371 20,127 76,913 - 201,411 104,371 20,127 76,913 - 107,273 483,896

5 2/3/24 365,929 170,730 71,126 124,073 - 365,929 170,730 71,126 124,073 - 152,931 568,048

6 2/10/24 616,529 318,702 153,796 144,031 - 616,529 318,702 153,796 144,031 - 236,768 451,133

7 2/17/24 984,523 539,373 269,648 175,502 - 984,523 539,373 269,648 175,502 - 392,316 644,880

8 2/24/24 1,468,688 720,134 560,810 187,744 - 1,468,688 720,134 560,810 187,744 - 669,424 1,019,672

9 3/2/24 1,616,808 664,867 782,347 169,594 - 1,616,808 664,867 782,347 169,594 - 1,116,744 1,191,497

10 3/9/24 1,664,266 744,336 732,209 187,721 - 1,664,266 744,336 732,209 187,721 - 1,489,013 1,537,257

11 3/16/24 1,880,777 745,975 997,932 136,870 - 1,880,777 745,975 997,932 136,870 - 1,590,334 2,048,830

12 3/23/24 2,129,858 782,157 1,157,619 190,082 - 2,129,858 782,157 1,157,619 190,082 - 1,752,316 2,552,351

13 3/30/24 2,227,029 779,604 1,289,351 158,074 - 2,227,029 779,604 1,289,351 158,074 - 1,794,783 2,618,613

14 4/6/24 1,831,270 838,398 857,222 135,650 - 1,831,270 838,398 857,222 135,650 - 2,257,649 2,438,983

15 4/13/24 2,357,157 988,591 1,193,012 175,554 - 2,357,157 988,591 1,193,012 175,554 - 2,009,704 2,292,476

16 4/20/24 3,067,360 1,029,617 1,795,548 242,195 - 3,067,360 1,029,617 1,795,548 242,195 - 1,999,190 3,619,769

17 4/27/24 3,529,683 934,625 2,337,385 257,673 - 3,529,683 934,625 2,337,385 257,673 - 2,487,730 4,340,891

18 5/4/24 3,407,207 989,964 2,109,381 307,862 - 3,407,207 989,964 2,109,381 307,862 - 3,188,697 4,077,933

19 5/11/24 3,114,640 969,174 1,856,030 289,436 - 3,114,640 969,174 1,856,030 289,436 - 3,555,246 3,130,919

20 5/18/24 3,089,442 1,040,113 1,754,507 294,822 - 3,089,442 1,040,113 1,754,507 294,822 - 3,585,124 3,063,402

21 5/25/24 3,141,144 1,108,111 1,741,760 291,273 - 3,141,144 1,108,111 1,741,760 291,273 - 2,970,418 3,417,083

22 6/1/24 3,144,237 1,057,672 1,782,491 304,074 - 3,144,237 1,057,672 1,782,491 304,074 - 2,816,707 3,830,506

23 6/8/24 3,433,102 924,025 2,275,100 233,977 - 3,433,102 924,025 2,275,100 233,977 - 3,302,264 4,067,864

24 6/15/24 4,007,124 735,801 2,987,881 283,442 - 4,007,124 735,801 2,987,881 283,442 - 3,275,745 4,092,493

25 6/22/24 3,739,869 506,662 2,909,326 302,361 21,520 3,739,869 506,662 2,909,326 302,361 21,520 3,208,818 4,288,371

26 6/29/24 4,221,703 497,278 3,306,744 207,591 210,090 4,221,703 497,278 3,306,744 207,591 210,090 4,033,267 4,324,506

27 7/6/24 4,003,477 370,393 2,905,105 178,139 549,840 4,003,477 370,393 2,905,105 178,139 549,840 3,131,522 4,064,910

28 7/13/24 4,002,515 257,459 2,787,802 74,004 883,250 4,002,515 257,459 2,787,802 74,004 883,250 4,208,557 4,051,616

29 7/20/24 3,954,239 338,609 2,483,130 110,000 1,022,500 3,705,097

30 7/27/24 3,519,556 471,252 1,670,804 120,000 1,257,500 3,525,532

31 8/3/24 3,846,654 3,113 2,254,542 107,000 1,482,000 3,633,583

32 8/10/24 3,383,982 - 1,948,982 98,000 1,337,000 3,379,776

33 8/17/24 3,287,374 - 1,588,374 69,000 1,630,000 3,272,655

34 8/24/24 3,227,576 - 1,297,176 130,400 1,800,000 2,642,961

35 8/31/24 3,127,650 - 874,550 148,100 2,105,000 2,482,333

36 9/7/24 2,597,494 - 447,294 95,200 2,055,000 2,144,007

37 9/14/24 1,369,916 - 206,616 13,300 1,150,000 1,204,989

38 9/21/24 642,668 - 84,968 7,700 550,000 476,505

39 9/28/24 141,120 - 45,420 20,700 75,000 66,780

92,508,353 18,711,840 51,543,507 6,124,307 16,128,700 63,410,124 17,898,866 38,641,651 5,204,907 1,664,700 55,424,485 95,222,973

North 

Sinaloa
Total Total

Subtotal

Shipped from Mexico

in Boxes 2024

Shipping Projections

in Boxes 2024

Week
Week

 Ending¹
EMEX⁴ EMEX⁴

Total Irradiation³
North 

Sinaloa
Total Irradiation⁵



 
Ataulfo/Honey volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (EMEX)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Tommy Atkins volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (EMEX)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kent volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (EMEX)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ataulfo/Honey volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (MANGOZ)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Tommy Atkins volume shipped by count (%) - Average for the season (MANGOZ)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico for arrival at U.S. 

Ports. 
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12 14 16 18 20 22 Other

6/29/2024 Ataulfo 11.4% 15.2% 16.2% 16.2% 15.0% 6.8% 19.2%

7/6/2024 Ataulfo 11.5% 15.2% 16.3% 18.3% 15.0% 6.7% 17.0%

7/13/2024 Ataulfo 11.5% 15.1% 16.3% 18.3% 15.1% 6.7% 17.0%

SmallLarge

CountWeek ending Variety

6 7 8 9 10 12 14 Other

6/29/2024 Tommy 5.5% 12.9% 9.6% 17.4% 28.6% 14.4% 0.4% 11.2%

7/6/2024 Tommy 5.5% 13.1% 9.5% 17.4% 28.5% 14.3% 0.4% 11.3%

7/13/2024 Tommy 5.5% 13.1% 9.5% 17.5% 28.5% 14.3% 0.4% 11.2%

Count

Small

Week ending Variety

LargeX-Large

6 7 8 9 10 12 14 Other

6/29/2024 Kent 12.6% 20.7% 14.8% 16.2% 19.6% 5.5% 0.0% 10.6%

7/6/2024 Kent 12.1% 21.0% 14.4% 16.5% 19.4% 5.0% 0.0% 11.6%

7/13/2024 Kent 12.3% 21.5% 14.3% 16.7% 19.1% 4.6% 0.0% 11.5%

CountWeek ending Variety

SmallX-Large Large

12 14 16 18 20 22 Other

6/29/2024 Ataulfo - 19.3% 28.4% 33.3% 8.4% - 10.6%

7/6/2024 Ataulfo 11.6% 20.2% 21.5% 19.4% 10.9% 6.4% 10.0%

7/13/2024 Ataulfo 7.6% 18.3% 20.9% 17.8% 14.2% 7.4% 13.8%

Week ending

SmallLarge

CountVariety

6 7 8 9 10 12 14 Other

7/6/2024 Tommy 4.7% 30.2% 31.7% 26.6% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7/13/2024 Tommy 10.5% 21.6% 22.1% 20.2% 15.1% 10.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Week ending Variety

X-Large Large Small

Count



 

 

• The Brazilian mango season will begin the first week of August and will run until the last week of December with a 
projection of approximately 12.8 million boxes. 

• Last season’s main varieties were: Tommy Atkins (81%), Kent (7%), Keitt (6%) and Others (6%)  
 
 
 
Price information is found on page 8-13. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                        3Source: National Mango Board (NMB)                  
2Source: USDA—AMS                    4Source: VALEXPORT      
5Source: USDA—APHIS                                                                

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico for arrival at 

U.S. Ports. 
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Week Ending

Brazil Volume 

Shipping Projections 2024 Shipped from Brazil 2024 Shipped from Brazil 2023/2024



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please note:  

Boxes are 8.8 lbs (4 kg).      
1Dates are week-ending. These are shipping weeks.                 

2Source: USDA—AMS    
3Source: National Mango Board (NMB)      
4Source: VALEXPORT      

Dates are week-ending. For Shipping Projections and Volume Shipped from Source, 2-3 days from Mexico for arrival at U.S. 

Ports. 
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Week 
Week 

 Ending¹ 

Shipping Projection  
in Boxes 

2024³ 

Shipped from Brazil 
in Boxes 

2024 

Expected arrival at 
U.S. Entry Port  

in Boxes 
2024 

Shipped from Brazil 
in Boxes 

2023⁴ 

31 8/3/24 27,720  - - 39,984  

32 8/10/24 127,512  - - 119,924  

33 8/17/24 316,008  - - 343,048  

34 8/24/24 526,680  - - 573,421  

35 8/31/24 731,808  - - 801,725  

36 9/7/24 842,688  - - 859,597  

37 9/14/24 931,392  - - 932,738  

38 9/21/24 936,936  - - 885,641  

39 9/28/24 975,744  - - 890,044  

40 10/5/24 1,025,640  - - 1,018,473  

41 10/12/24 887,040  - - 739,294  

42 10/19/24 1,042,272  - - 979,214  

43 10/26/24 1,097,712  - - 1,192,216  

44 11/2/24 720,720  - - 543,358  

45 11/9/24 720,720  - - 649,504  

46 11/16/24 582,120  - - 513,606  

47 11/23/24 460,152  - - 395,423  

48 11/30/24 371,448  - - 321,066  

49 12/7/24 282,744  - - 265,798  

50 12/14/24 105,336  - - - 

51 12/21/24 121,968  - - 122,394  

52 12/28/24 33,264  - - 16,800  

1 1/4/25 - - - - 

2 1/11/25 - - - 27,675  

3 1/18/25 - - - 11,200  

4 1/25/25 - - - 22,400  

5 2/1/25 - - - - 

6 2/8/25 - - - - 

7 2/15/25 - - - 5,600  

8 2/22/25 - - - 72,800  

Subtotal 12,867,624  - - 12,342,943  



 _  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Ataulfo/Honey — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Nogales 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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Week Ending

Ataulfo/Honey- Mexico
Nogales Port of Entry

Avg Price 2024 Avg Price 2023

12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Average of Low Price 8.50 8.00 7.00 6.00 5.00 5.00 -

Average of High Price 11.00 9.50 8.25 7.75 6.50 6.00 -

Average of Low Price 9.00 8.00 7.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 -

Average of High Price 10.50 10.50 9.00 7.50 6.25 6.00 -

Average of Low Price 9.00 - - 6.50 5.50 4.50 -

Average of High Price 11.00 - - 7.50 6.00 6.00 -

7/6/2024

6/29/2024

7/13/2024

Count
Week Ending Price



 _  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Ataulfo/Honey — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Texas 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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Week Ending

Ataulfo/Honey - Mexico
Texas Port of Entry

Avg Price 2024 Avg Price 2023

12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Average of Low Price 9.00 8.00 7.50 6.50 6.00 5.00 -

Average of High Price 10.00 9.25 8.50 7.50 7.00 5.50 -

Average of Low Price 9.00 8.00 7.50 6.50 6.00 5.00 -

Average of High Price 10.00 9.25 8.50 7.50 7.00 5.50 -

Average of Low Price 7.00 7.00 6.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 -

Average of High Price 8.00 8.25 7.00 6.50 6.00 5.50 -
7/13/2024

PriceWeek Ending
Count

6/29/2024

7/6/2024



 _  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Tommy Atkins — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Texas 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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Week Ending

Tommy Atkins- Mexico
Texas Port of Entry

Avg Price 2024 Avg Price 2023

6 7 8 9 10 12 14

Average of Low Price 6.00 6.00 5.50 4.50 4.00 3.50 -

Average of High Price 7.25 7.25 7.00 5.75 5.00 4.50 -

Average of Low Price 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 - -

Average of High Price 7.25 7.25 6.75 5.50 5.00 - -

Average of Low Price 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 - -

Average of High Price 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 - -

Week Ending

7/6/2024

Price
Count

6/22/2024

6/29/2024



 _  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Tommy Atkins — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Nogales 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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Week Ending

Tommy Atkins- Mexico
Nogales Port of Entry

Avg Price 2024 Avg Price 2023

6 7 8 9 10 12 14

Average of Low Price 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 3.75 3.50 -

Average of High Price 7.50 7.25 6.50 5.50 5.50 4.50 -

Average of Low Price 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 3.50 3.50 -

Average of High Price 8.00 7.50 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 -

Average of Low Price 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 -

Average of High Price 7.50 7.50 6.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 -
7/6/2024

6/22/2024

6/29/2024

Price
Count

Week Ending



 _  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Kent — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Nogales 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  

prices at points of production or points of entry for imports. They may include promotional allowances or other incentives.  

Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. 
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Week Ending

Kent - Mexico
Nogales Port of Entry

Avg Price 2024 Avg Price 2023

6 7 8 9 10 12 14

Average of Low Price 6.00 6.00 5.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 -

Average of High Price 8.50 8.50 7.25 6.00 5.50 5.00 -

Average of Low Price 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 -

Average of High Price 7.50 7.50 6.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 -

Average of Low Price 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 -

Average of High Price 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 -

Price

7/13/2024

Week Ending

6/29/2024

6/22/2024

Count



 _  
This recent price history information is provided by USDA  Agricultural Market News Service and is presented in 

terms of average price per box for each major variety and size break for the week. 

 

Price per Box ($) – By Fruit Size 

Kent — Mexico 
Port of Entry, Texas 

 

 

 

 

 

Price per Box ($)   

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates are week-ending. Source: USDA Market News.                                                                                                                                          

Prices shown represent averages of the high and low prices paid at the point of importation for that week. These are F.O.B.  
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Week Ending

Kent - Mexico
Texas Port of Entry

Avg Price 2024 Avg Price 2023

6 7 8 9 10 12 14

Average of Low Price 6.00 6.00 6.00 4.50 4.00 - -

Average of High Price 7.25 7.25 6.75 5.50 5.00 - -

Average of Low Price 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 - -

Average of High Price 7.00 7.00 6.00 5.50 5.00 - -

Average of Low Price 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 - -

Average of High Price 6.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 - -

Week Ending Price

7/13/2024

Count

6/29/2024

6/22/2024



The Mango Crop Report is updated weekly and can be found at mango.org/crop 
 

 

Note: the National Mango Board is working with organizations in the mango-producing countries to get projections of 

what will be shipped to the U.S. This document contains information from countries that are currently shipping or 

planning to ship in the near future to the U.S. and does not represent the entire year. The crop report document will 

be updated as we receive new information from each country. Other valuable tools include (these are links):  

 
Three-Year Trend by Country & Month               Mango Crop Report Application             
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https://www.mango.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/3-Year-trend-21-23_Eng.pdf
https://www.mango.org/professionals/industry/crop-information/custom-reports-lab/
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_YAZhSVAhQyCiY6rLmdAK-Q#/registration

